

City of Pflugerville

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-1029, Version: 1

1.) Executive Session Item: Consultation with legal counsel pursuant to Section 551.071 of the Texas Government Code for discussion regarding expansion of Travis County Emergency Services District (ESD) No. 17; legal advice concerning the City's authority and options for the provisions of fire, rescue, and emergency medical services to Pflugerville citizens; Including the litigation in, *In Re City of Pflugerville, Texas, et al.* filed in the Third Court of Appeals and the Texas Supreme Court, and *David Rogers, et al v. Travis County Emergency Services District No. 17, et al* filed in the Travis County Judicial District Court. 2.) Open Session Item: Discuss and consider action regarding the litigation, expansion of Travis County Emergency Services District (ESD) No. 17, or other legal options for providing fire, rescue, and emergency medical services to Pflugerville citizens.

This item has been included on the agenda to allow for discussion and potential action. The City Council is expected to retire to executive session on the item for consultation with legal counsel pursuant to Chapter 551.071 of the Texas Government Code. Action, if any, will be taken in open session.

Staff Recommendation

Discuss and take action as appropriate.